# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39003/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2022 in WPC No. 5818/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX SAMBALPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

OM PRAKASH PODDAR (HUF)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2168/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2169/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 41467/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205837/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205836/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

## Diary No(s). 41595/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.2309/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2310/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

#### Diary No(s). 41478/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1987/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1989/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

#### Diary No(s). 41452/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.5860/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5868/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

### Diary No(s). 41476/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4586/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4589/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

## Diary No(s). 42483/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.7525/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7528/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

#### Diary No(s). 42472/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3724/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3725/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42535/2022 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4257/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4260/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41589/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.9087/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9088/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

2

Diary No(s). 41471/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10880/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10882/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42538/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3639/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3640/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41592/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11078/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11079/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Singh II, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Sunder, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Gibran Naushad, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Vidhya Singh Pawar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.

Mr. Gibram Naushad, Adv.

Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No. 38158 of 2022.

(BABITA PANDEY) COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)