www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 767/2023

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61417/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 03-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv. Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. A K Kaul, Adv.

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsindia.com