

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12191/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2023 in WP(C) No. 3899/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR LAL AGRAWALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115626/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tondon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 3544 of 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)