# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20020/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2022 in WP(C) No. 24715/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

## PITABASHA ACHARYA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119963/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119964/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

### WITH

Diary No(s). 18709/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119717/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119718/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24015/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119920/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119921/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24008/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120117/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120118/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

## WITH ITEM NO.62

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12688/2023

**(**[ T0 BE **TAKEN** UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. D.NO.20020/2023. ].....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and TΑ No.120425/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

# WITH

Diary No(s). 23695/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120516/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120517/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23822/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122385/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122386/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

## WITH ITEM NO.63

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24639/2023

**TAKEN** UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.14 I.E. No.121482/2023-20020/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IΑ CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121484/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

# WITH ITEM NO.64

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24655/2023

([ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. Diary No. 20020/2023. ].....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121852/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121853/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

### WITH ITEM NO.65

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24744/2023

**(**[ TO BE **TAKEN** UP ALONG WITH DIARY No. 24655/2023. ].....FOR ADMISSION IΑ and I.R. and No.123022/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING and IΑ No.123023/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 05-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv. Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 20.07.2023.

(HARSHITA UPPAL) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**