SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28590/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SCA No. 20068/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SILVA VIRENDRABHAI PATEL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.144042/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144043/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27017/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143847/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143849/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Gibran Naushad, Adv.

Mr. Prerna Dhall, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.6706 of 2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)