SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12355/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2022 in WP(C) No. 6136/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR DASH

ITEM NO.42

Respondent(s)

(IA No.72132/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72131/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv. Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv. Mrs. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv. Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP(C) No. 6706/2023 and connected cases on the date fixed i.e. on 05.09.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)