## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.936/2023

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

G.B. ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75133/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 22-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this Transfer Petition before the Bench which already seized of the matter viz. Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.6706/2023 (Union of India vs. Rajeev Bansal), subject to orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)