

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.30954/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SCA No. 22838/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN AMRIT NAHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173743/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173741/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No.34420/2023 (III)

(IA No.190334/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190332/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.33360/2023 (III)

(IA No.189407/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189409/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.36870/2023 (III)

(IA No.191819/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191821/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv. Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv. Mr. H R Rao, Adv. Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv. Mr. T A Khan, Adv. Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
--------------------------	---

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag the matters along with SLP (C) No.6706 of 2023 titled as
"Union of India and Ors. Vs. Rajeev Bansal".

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)