

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.27031/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2022 in WPL No. 12295/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(3)(1),
MUMBAI & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIRDWARE SOLUTION LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.224440/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.224442/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.224441/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Singh, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice to the respondent on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing special leave petition as well as on special leave petition.

Tag with SLP (C) Dy. No.27617/2022.

**(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**